Telephone No. 06731220322,Fax No.06731220220,

e-mail. ID dfo.keonjharwl@odisha.gov.in

OFFICE OF THE

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, KEONJHAR WILDLIFE DIVISION, ANANDAPUR

No. 5949 /1WL/ /2024 Dated, Anandapur the 09th December '2024.

1st Corrigendum to Tender Call Notice No. DFO-KJR WL-02 of 2024-25

CORRIGENDUM

The cost of tender paper may please be read as Rs. 4000/- (Rupees Four Thousand) only instead of Rs. 6000/- (Rupees Six Thousand) only mentioned in col. No. 4 of Annexure-1 in respect of the work Sl.No. 2- Construction of water Body at Arjunchua with masonry outlet and Inlet under Brahamanipal Wildlife Range.

Divisional Forest Officer, Keonjhar Wildlife Division, Anandapur.

Memo No. 5950 // Dt. 09.12.2024 //

Copy forwarded to the Manager (Publications), I&P.R. Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar with a request to please arrange for publication of the above notice in one English daily & consecutive issues in three local daily Odia News paper for wide publication with reference to this office Memo No. 5839 dt. 04.12.2024. The complementary copies of the same may please be sent to this office for record & reference. (e-mail ID: (dfo.keonjharwl@odisha.gov.in).

Divisional Forest Officer, Keonjhar Wildlife Division, Anandapur.

Memo No. 5951 // Dt. 09.12.2024 //

Copy to Asst. Director, Printing, Stationary & Publication Odisha, Cuttack with a request for publication in the next issue with reference to this office Memo No. 5840 dt. 04.12.2024.

Divisional Forest Officer, Keonjhar Wildlife Division, Anandapur.

Memo No. 5952 // Dt. 09.12.2024 //
Copy submitted to the Chief Conservator of Forests, (IT&GIS), O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action with reference to this office Memo No. 5841 dt. 04.12.2024. He is requested to upload the above Tender Notice in the Web-site of PCCF & HoFF, Odisha at an early date. 169/12/24

Divisional Forest Officer. Keonjhar Wildlife Division, Anandapur.

Memo No. 5953 // Dt. 09.12.2024 //

Copy submitted to the Field Director, Similipal Tiger Reserve-cum-Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Baripada Circle, Baripada for favour of kind information and necessary action with reference to this office Memo No. 5842 dt. 04.12.2024.

- 10h Divisional Forest Officer, Keonihar Wildlife Division, Anandapur.

Memo No. 5959 // Dt. 09.12.2024 //
Copy forwarded to all Divisional Forest Officer (T & NT) Odisha for information and necessary action with reference to this office Memo No. 5843 dt. 04.12.2024. They are requested to display the above said Tender Call Notice in their Office Notice Board. 169/12/24

Divisional Forest Officer, Keonjhar Wildlife Division, Anandapur.

Memo No. 5955 // Dt. 09.12.2024 //
Copy forwarded to all Range Officers, Keonjhar Wildlife Division, Anandapur for information and necessary action with reference to this office Memo No. 5844 dt. 04.12.2024. They are instructed to display the above said Tender Call Notice in their Office Notice Board. /th'

> Divisional Forest Officer, Keonjhar Wildlife Division, Anandapur.

Memo No. 5956 // Dt. 09.12.2024 //
Copy forwarded to the Office-in-charge, National Information Centre, Keonjhar, Collectorate, Keonjhar with reference to this office Memo No. 5845 dt. 04.12.2024.

> Divisional Forest Officer, Keonjhar Wildlife Division, Anandapur.